
Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2016-98

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, RATIFYING A CONTRACT WITH
WINDSTREAM FOR INTERNET AND LAND LINE PHONE SERVICES;
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS
IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FORAN EFFECTIVE
DATE

\ilHEREAS, the City has contracted with Windstream for their phone and intemet service

for many years; and

WHEREAS, the City staff wishes to expand the contracted services to enable our network to
run smoother and facility productivity; and

WHEREAS, the City staff recommends the Council approve the agreement ofthe services

set forth on Exhibit "A," attached hereto; and

NO\il, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHONO FLORIDA' THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2. The City Council hereby approves the ratification of the contract agreement

set forth in Exhibit " A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the City Manager is authorized

to expend budgeted funds in connection with this agreement.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25th DAY OF OCTOBER 2016.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mark Senmartin, Mayor

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Bartus, Coldiron, Kelly, Zieg, Senmartin
None
None
None



ATTEST:

ào*-ClQ ta(L
Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY F'OR THE USE
AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON , FLORTDA ONLY:

Migut, ty
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Customer Name: CITY OF MARATHON

lnstall Street Address: 9805 OVERSEAS H\fvY

Maln Telephone Number: -
Contact Name: Diane Clavier

Account Representative: Corporate - SURF

City, State, Zip:

EAN:

ProposallÞ:

Proposal Type:

Term:

MRTHN, FL 33050

4202591

2803386

A - Add Renegotiation

3 Year (s)

Transport MetroE

Bandwidth
Analog Line

B Channel
D Channel

Tot¡l Bundled Serulces

I

2

t9
1

loub

$rfl2.32

Features
CallFonrard Universal
Caller lD
DID
DlDs
Directory Listing

FX DID Numbers
TollRsstric{ion

Volce Long Distancc Foatures
Account Codes
Audlo and Web Bucket
Directory Asslstance - Free Calls
Long Distance Blocks

Bandwldllr Data Features
lP Addresses

Data Equipment Maintenance Charge
Feature Package

FEature Packace

2

3

20

97

I
&

3

$0.00

$0.00

90.00

$19,40

$0"00

$8.80

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12.00

$10.95

I
t00

10

1,000

4

1

1 $42.00

tl;csllaneous Features
I]NRC

Total Featurcs
I s0.00

s93.15

r"åt
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(tonthly)
Equipment

Totrl OtherChargee
{ $0.00

10.00
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Total ltonthly Recurlng Gharges St,6O5.{z

TotalNon-Recurlng Ghages S0.00

ln the event the customer qa.ke¡ changes to lpj1.serylces during the initial term of agreement, customer is responsible br
maintalning a Mlnimum Monthly Commltment of 85% of their Totrt Monthty Recurtng Chãrges.

llñlnlmum fionthly Comm¡tmont $t,304.65

This Proposal.is subject 19 an! conbolled by the \Mndstream SErvice Terms and Condltions, which are incorporated hereln by
reþrence and attached hereto.^Your_ signature constitutes your accêptance of the Proposal and your ågreement to the
Wndstream Service Terms and Condiüons.

Authoñzed WndstrEam Representative Name:

Authorized Wlndsbeam Representative Signature:

Authorized Cuslomer Neme:

Autho¡ized Customer Signature:

Date: lD'lô_.lr¿ , .

Date: 8W
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