Sponsored by: Lindsey

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2016-98

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, RATIFYING A CONTRACT WITH WINDSTREAM FOR INTERNET AND LAND LINE PHONE SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City has contracted with Windstream for their phone and internet service for many years; and

WHEREAS, the City staff wishes to expand the contracted services to enable our network to run smoother and facility productivity; and

WHEREAS, the City staff recommends the Council approve the agreement of the services set forth on Exhibit "A," attached hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2.** The City Council hereby approves the ratification of the contract agreement set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the City Manager is authorized to expend budgeted funds in connection with this agreement.
 - **Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25th DAY OF OCTOBER 2016.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mark Senmartin, Mayor

AYES:

Bartus, Coldiron, Kelly, Zieg, Senmartin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

ATTEST:

Drane Clavrer

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

David Migut, City Attorney

windstream.

VoIP and Data Bundle

Customer Name:	CITY OF MARATHON		
Install Street Address: 9805 OVERSEAS HWY		City, State, Zip:	MRTHN, FL 33050
Main Telephone Number:	-	EAN:	4202591
Contact Name:	Diane Clavier	Proposal ID:	2803386
Account Representative:		Proposal Type:	A - Add Renegotiation
Acodoni Nopresentativo.	Corporate - CON	Term:	3 Year (s)
Bundled Services		Total Qiy	Total Price
Bundled Services		DENNISCHE GEODINE MANNES	
Transport MetroE		1	diagramps
Bandwidth		10Mb	all productions of the contract of the contrac
Analog Line		2	Q-aldress,
B Channel		19	men
D Channel		1	Wester-to-
Total Bundled Servi	ces		\$1512.32
Features		Total Oty	Total Price
Voice Local Features			
Call Forward Universal		2	\$0.00
Caller ID		3	\$0.00
DID		20	\$0.00
DIDs		97	\$19.40
Directory Listing		1	\$0.00
FX DID Numbers		44	\$8.80
Toll Restriction		3	\$0.00
Voice Long Distance Account Codes	Features		20.00
Audio and Web Bucket		100	\$0.00
Directory Assistance - Free Calls		100	\$0.00
Long Distance Blocks		1,000	\$0.00
Bandwidth Data Feat		1,000	\$0.00
IP Addresses	ui vy	4	\$12.00
Data Equipment Maintenance Charge		1	\$10.95
Feature Package		-	Ţ.J.50
Feature Package		1	\$42.00
Miscellaneous Featur	es		
DNRC		1	\$0.00
Total Features			\$ 93.15

Total Other Charges		\$0.00
Equipment	1	\$0.00
Other Charges (Monthly)	The second secon	THE PARTY OF THE P
Other Charges	Total 2ly	Total Price

Total Solution

Total Price

Total Monthly Recurring Charges

\$1,605.47

Total Non-Recurring Charges

\$0.00

In the event the customer makes changes to their services during the initial term of agreement, customer is responsible for maintaining a Minimum Monthly Commitment of 85% of their Total Monthly Recurring Charges.

Minimum Monthly Commitment

\$1,364.65

Service Information

This Proposal is subject to and controlled by the Windstream Service Terms and Conditions, which are incorporated herein by reference and attached hereto. Your signature constitutes your acceptance of the Proposal and your agreement to the Windstream Service Terms and Conditions.

Authorized Windstream Representative Name:

Authorized Windstream Representative Signature:

Authorized Customer Name:

Authorized Customer Signature:

Date:

10.1B.16

Date:

le